%? Comut fr
OUTD00R
2z RECREATION

Project Sponsor:
Project Title:

Amendment Type:

/

Amendment to IAC Project Agreement

County of Snohomish ~ Project Number: 99-1705A
Paradise Valley Amendment Number: 1 (Internal)

Internal - Cost Change

Amendment Description:

Change Sponsor Match

Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

IAC - SALMON FED PROJ
Project Sponsor
Total Project Cost

Agreement Terms

Old Amount

New Amount
645,480.00 645,480.00
1,325,520.00 1,338,983.85
1,971,000.00 1,984,463.85

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an amendment, and the plans and specifications relevant thereto, shall
remain in full force and effect. In withess whereof the parties hereto have executed this amendment.

SAL Project Internal - Cost Change Amendment

Salmon Funding Accounts
AMENAGR1.RPT

Chapter 77.85 RCW, Chapter 286 WA




|

%gf Zl;z%:ftz for ( | |
[ UUTBUUH v 1

e, A | P A

Nz =2 HECHEH"HN mendment to IAC rOJECt greement

Project Sponsor:  County of Snohomish ' Project Number: 99-1705 A
Project Title: Paradise Valley Amendment Number: 4

Amendment Type:
Time Extension
Amendment Description:

Pursuant to a request from County of Snohomish the Project Agreement identified above is
amended to extend the end date of this agreement.

The prOJect period of 04/06/1999 to 12/31/2000 is extended to allow the contracting party
until 02/28/2001 to complete the project.

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an am'endment, and the plans and
“specificiations relevant thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the
parties hereto have executed t‘his amendment.

State of Washington
Interagency Commlttee for

Eric ohnson

TITLE: Manager, Project Services
DATE: December 26, 2000

Pre-approved as to form:
By: /S/
Assistant Attorney Generall

SAL Project Time Extension Amendment

KhRKIK* KK Kkkkokkkkk

TIMEXTEN.RPT



&, | Interagency ( { 8 {

5, | Commitiee for

¢. | QUTO00R Milestone Report By Project
ZZ | RECREATION
CompléiriXcal
Project Number: 99-1705 A
Project Name: Paradise Valley
Sponsor: Snohomish County of
IAC Project Manager: Marc Duboiski
7 ! | Milestone Target Date Comments/Description
X Project Start . 04/06/1999
Order Appraisal(s) ’ 06/01/1999
Appraisals/Reviews Complete 08/01/1999
Estimated Billing Schedule : 09/01/1999
! Purchase Agreement Signed 10/30/2000
Acquisition Complete 11/15/2000
Documents Recorded 11/30/2000
Project Complete 02/28/2001
Final Docs & Billing to IAC 02/28/2001

X = Milestone Complete
I = Critical Milestone

IMILESTO.RPT | December 26, 2000 Page: 1



] A% Interagency (‘ f@ ' {

Committee for

#, | 0UTDO0R j
22 N Amendment to IAC Project Agreement |

Project Sponsor: County of Snohomish Project Number: ‘ﬁ?{? - WZ{}%"*
Project Title: Paradise Valley 2

Amendment Type:

Scope Increase or Decrease
INTERAGENCY COMMITT. 4
Amendment Description: FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION
This grant will purchase one conservation area totalling 664 acres with a 3 year option to
purchase the timber rights on a portion of the acreage. Acquisition includes all timber
northeast of Paradise Lake Road.

Agreement Terms
In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an amendment, and the plans and
specifications relevant thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the
parties hereto have executed this amendment.

State Of Washington | Project Sponsor
[nteragency Committee for _ 5 nshornied
Outdoor Recreation

/LC AGENCY: ZLLM,(Z/ fW

TITLE: Manager, Project Services TITLE: d ,{cb Executive Director

" MARGERY HITE
DATE:  September 5, 2000 DATE: ‘//94 / 60

Pre-approved as to form:
BY: /S/
Assistant Attorney General

Salmon Funding Accounts v Chapter 77.85 RCW, Chapter 286 WAC
AMENAGR2.RPT




@ [Cntemgqmyf ‘i’ (7 { ; V4
omwmiitee jor
% | QUTI00R Am :
® endment to IAC Project Agreement
7= | RECREATION Ject g
Project Sponsor: County of Snohomish Project Number: 99-1705 A
Project Title: Paradise Valley Amendment Number: 3
Amendment Type:

Time Extension

Amendment Description:

Pursuant to a request from County of Snohomish the Project Agreement identified above is
amended to extend the end date of this agreement.

The project period of 04/06/1999 to 10/01/2000 is extended to allow the contracting party
until 12/31/2000 to complete the project.

Agreemént Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an amendment, and the plans and
specificiations relevant thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the
parties hereto have executed this amendment.

State of Washington
Interagency Committee

Outdoor Recreation

I

BY:

| 3?9@
Eric Johnson x/L,__\

TITLE: Manager, Project Services
DATE: September 15, 2000

Pre-approved as to form:
By: 1S/
Assistant Attorney General

SAL Project Time Extension Amendment

KkKkkkkokk

TIMEXTEN.RPT

Fedkededeokdkokok



&é’@ e
y Sl Milestone Report By Project
7" | RECREATION

Project Number: 99-1705 A

Project Name: Paradise Valley

Sponsor: Snohomish County of

IAC Project Manager: Marc Duboiski

Milestone

Target Date Comments/Description

X Project Start 04/06/1999
Order Appraisal(s) 06/01/1999
Appraisals/Reviews Complete 08/01/1999
Estimated Billing Schedule 09/01/1999
Purchase Agreement Signed 10/30/2000 |
Acquisition Complete 11/15/2000
Documents Recorded 11/30/2000
Project Complete 12/31/2000
Final Docs & Billing to IAC , 12/31/2000

X = Milestone Complete
| = Critical Milestone

TMILESTO.RPT : September 15, 2000 Page: . 1




= BII!:TEEIUE%HTIUN An.c..dment to GSRO Project Gra. . Agreement

i

Project Sponsor: County of Snohomish

Project Title: Paradise Valley

New Project Number:  99-1705A Old Project Number: 99-1037
Amendment Type:

Transfer of responsibility from the Governor's Salmon Recovery Office (GSRO) to the Salmon
Recovery Funding Board (SRFB).

Amendment Description:

Passage of Second Engrossed Second Substitute Senate Bill 5595 by the Washington
legislature on May 19, 1999, and signed into law, with a partial veto, by Governor Locke on
June 11, 1999, placed administration of all federal and state funds for salmon recovery in the
hands of the newly created ten-member Salmon Recovery Funding Board (SRFB). The SRFB
is located with and staffed by the Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation (IAC).
Additionally, the IAC provides all necessary grant administration assistance to the SRFB and
distributes the funds as directed by the SRFB. Accordingly, SB5595 changed the role of the
Governor's Salmon Recovery Office (GSRO) in administering the Fiscal Year 1999

federal funds for salmon habitat.

The IAC agrees to be responsible for the administration of these funds as of July 1, 1999.
Your contact will continue to be Rollie Geppert at (360) 902-2587 or RollieG@iac.wa.gov.

The mailing address is now: Salmon Recovery Funding Board, P.O. Box 40917, Olympia
Washington, 98504-0917.

Agreement Terms
This is a no-cost, no-performance period change to the existing agreement. As a result
of this change, the GSRO and IAC shall not accrue any additional expenses.

Interagency Committee for Governor's Salmon

Outdoor Recreation Recovery Office _

BY: Wv > ’ é%%‘w BY: \ &Q M
Laura E. Johnson, Director Curt Smitch, Special Assistant

to the Governor

DATE: t /“V/?? DATE: [t /'u(/‘i 1

GSROAMEN.RPT



Interagency Committee for Outdoor Re{ tion
¥

360/902-3000 B
360/902-3026 (fax)

email; info@iac.wa.gov

Salmon Recovery Funding Board

360/902-2636
360/902-3026 (fax)
email: salmon@iac.wa.gov

STATE OF WASHINGTON

OFFICE OF THE INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE
1111 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40917
Olympia, WA 98504-0917

November 22, 1999

Dianne Housden
County of Snohomish
3000 Rockefeller Ave MS 303

Everett, WA 98290

RE: Paradise Valley, IAC #99-1705A

Dear Ms. Housden:

Passage of Second Engrossed Second Substitute Senate Bill 5595 by the Washington
legislature on May 19, 1999, and signed into law, with a partial veto, by Governor Locke
on June 11, 1999, placed administration of all federal and state funds for salmon recovery
in the hands of the newly created ten-member Salmon Recovery Funding Board (SRFB).
The SRFB is located with and staffed by the Interagency Committee for Outdoor
Recreation (IAC). Additionally, the IAC provides all necessary grant administration
assistance to the SRFB and distributes the funds as directed by the SRFB. Accordingly,
SB5595 changed the role of the Governor's Salmon Recovery Office (GSRO) in
administering the Fiscal Year 1999 federal funds for salmon habitat. In brief, the SRFB
assumes full responsibility for the administration of these funds as of July 1, 1999.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that administration of the federal funds for your
project Grant Agreement is now the responsibility of the IAC. Your contact will continue
to be Rollie Geppert, now with our office, at (360) 902-2587 or RollieG@iac.wa.gov. |

Enclosed is the amendment notice listing the old and new project numbers. It is not
necessary for you to sign or return this notice. Additionally, there is a new invoice form for
you to use when submitting future billings. Please keep this entire packet with the

original Project Grant Agreement.

My staff and | look forward to working with you in successfully completing your project to
restore Washington State's salmon habitat in a timely manner. BN

Laura E. Johnson
Director

cc.  Curt Smitch, GSRO
Rollie Geppert, IAC
GSRO Regional Coordinators



